UNOFFICIAL COPY

. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1		
Vanessa A. Orta 405-236-0003				
. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)]	Doc#: 1533644002 (RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fe	Fee: \$48.00
S. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			Karen A.Yarbrough	·
Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC			Cook County Recorder of I Date: 12/02/2015 10:04 AN	
100 North Broadway, Suite 2600				
Oklahoma City, OK 73102				
I. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMEN I F.LE NUMBER		b. This FINANCING STATE	MENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record
521245073 filed 7/31/15		(or recorded) in the REAL		•
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the finanting Statement identifications.	fied above is terminated w	ith respect to the security interes	et(s) of Secured Party authorizing the	his Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full) r partial): Provide name of A signee in item For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in incate at	ı 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> address of ffected collateral in item 8	Assignee in item 7c and name of	f Assignor in item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Stateme , idea continued for the additional period provided by applicable la	tified above with respect	to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party authorizing this Continue	ation Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	50.			
Chicar <u>alle</u> of these two boxes.	Check or <u>a</u> r., these three bo		ne: Complete item DELETE nam	e: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHA' a s name and/or at item 6e or 6b; and item 7			e: Give record name in item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informati 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ion Change - p ovide Unity g	<u>me</u> name (6a or 6b)		
	0,			
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL' AME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Par 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	rty Information Change - provide o	nly <u>one name</u> (7a or 7b) (use exact, full na	ime; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCI	ATION, AS TRU	STEE,*		
~ [
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		CV _A	<u> </u>	
70. INDIVIDUAL'S SUHNAME	,			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		4	40	•
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			Ś	Telleria
76. INDIVIDUAC'S SUHNAME		9/2	50 _{5c}	SUFFIX
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	CITY	9/2	STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS	сіту Wilmingtoi	n	STATE POSTAL CODE DE 19890	
INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS	-	-		COUNTRY
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	Wilmington ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF C	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON E	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON E	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON E	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON E	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS OTEHOLDERS	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR BEHALF OF ANY	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING of this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and and grands. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR BEHALF OF ANY THIS AMENDMENT: Pr	DELETE collateral F	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING of this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME German American Capital Corporation	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCRI BEHALF OF ANY THIS AMENDMENT: Provide name of authorizing	DELETE collateral P	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI mame of Assignor, if this is an Assignor	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N S Ment) S A A A A A A A A A A A A
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING of this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and grant or an amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here German American Capital Corporation	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCR BEHALF OF ANY THIS AMENDMENT: Pr	DELETE collateral P	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N S Ment) S A A A A A A A A A A A A
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING of this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and and ge. ORGANIZATION'S NAME German American Capital Corporation 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCRI BEHALF OF ANY THIS AMENDMENT: Provide name of authorizing	DELETE collateral P	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI mame of Assignor, if this is an Assignor	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N S Ment) S A A A A A A A A A A A A
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) MAILING ADDRESS 100 North Market Street COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral: FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HOLDERS OF CASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES*, *AND ON EOTEHOLDERS NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING of it this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and one of the second authorized of	Wilmington ADD collateral OMM 2015-CCRI BEHALF OF ANY THIS AMENDMENT: Provide name of authorizing	DELETE collateral P	DE 19890 RESTATE covered collateral RUST COMMERCIAL N ED COMPANION LOAI mame of Assignor, if this is an Assignor	COUNTRY USA ASSIGN collateral MORTGAGE N S Ment) S A A A A A A A A A A A A

1533644002 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a or 521245073 filed 7/31/15			
NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9	9 on Amendment form		
German American Capital Corporation			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/i. "T.A'_(C)	SUFFIX		
Name of DESTOR on related financing sta**, ment (Name of a current De	THE	ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	JSE ONLY
one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full _am); do not omit, modify, or abb 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SL PRU LLC	previate any part of the Debtor's name); see	Instructions if name does not fit	
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	+ Coup.		
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		
his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of real ea	tate:	
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed a state described in item 17	17. Description of real eas a fixture filing	Co	ned on hereof
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	as a fixture filing covering the precision of real expension of re	tate: Deperty more specifically describ	ereof

1533644002 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1D AND 2D; LOTS 1E AND 2E (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THEREOF); THE EAST 10.12 FEET OF LOT 11 AND THE EAST 10.12 FEET OF LOT 2L; LOTS 4L AND 5L; LOTS 7L AND 8L (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THE FLOT) ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 3/ NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND LAND ADJACENT THERETO, AND SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 170(9) 24, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1F, 2F, 1G, 2G, AND THE CAST 4 FEET OF LOTS 1E, 2E, 7L AND 8L, ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE TRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL LECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND LAND ADJACINT THERETO, AND SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DC CUMPAT 17069914 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 3F, 3G, 3L, 6L, 9L, K16, K17, K47, K48, K65, K16 K95, K127, K128 TO K143, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VK1 TO VK32, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VC1 TO V(32, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG1 TO VG6, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG10 TO VG13, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG19, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG24, VB4 TO VB6, BOTH INCLUSIVE; AND LOTS VF1, VU1, AND VW1; AND THAT PART OF LOT 2L, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT PART OF LOT 2L, WITHIN ONE HORIZONTAL QUADRANGULA'. TRUNCATED PRISM (AS DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION), EXTENDING NORTHERD. THE TOP SURFACE OF WHICH IS IN THE INCLINED PLANE FORMING THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF LOT JF1 AND THE BOTTOM SURFACE IN THE HORIZONTAL PLANE 5 5/10 FEET (5.5 FEET) ABOVE CHICAGO CTY DATUM, SUCH TRUNCATED PRISM BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE VERTICAL PLANE FORMING THE NORTH FICE OF LOT VC1, AND ON THE EAST AND THE WEST BY THE VERTICAL PLANES RESPECTIVELY 3 33/10; 5/6*(3.33) EAST AND 1 67/100 FEET (1.67) WEST OF RANGE LINE 1 (AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION), EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING LOT FALLING WHOLLY OR PARTLY WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED, NAMELY LOT VG5 IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESALD

ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESAID.

PARCEL 4:

LOTS 3A, 3B, 1C, 2C, 3C, 3D AND 3E; LOTS B1 TO B63, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K1 TO K15, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K18 TO K46, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K49 TO K64, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K67 TO K94, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K96 TO K126, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS C1 TO C47, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS C63 TO C143, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS E1 TO E4, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOT F1; LOTS G1 TO G60, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS H1 TO H21, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOT P1; LOTS S1 TO S20, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS U1 AND U2, ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESAID.

Reference No.: 6955,001 Matter Name: Prudential Plaza Pool: COMM 2015-CCRE26

1533644002 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 5:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED BY SUPPLEMENTAL DEED FROM ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, TO THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION, DATED AND RECORDED JANUARY 10, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17107675 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21344815, AND FURTHER AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED MAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0714231034 FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF NECESSARY PIPES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITHDRAWING FROM THE CHICAGO RIVER AND DISCHARGING INTO SAID RIVER OR INTO SEWERS SUCH AMOUNTS OF WATER AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE UPERATION OF AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS IN THE IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON PARCEL 4 AFORESALD, AND FOR PROVIDING SURFACE DRAINAGE, SEWAGE DISPOSAL, WATER AND SIMILAR UTILITIES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND THE VIADUCTS BY CONNECTIONS WITH PRESENT OR FUTURE FACILITIES, SUCH SASEMENT (CALLED THE "PIPE EASEMENT"), BEING IN A STRIP OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: A STRIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, 6 FEET OF EVEN WIDTH, BEING 3 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF A CENTER LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "C" OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL YUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORT I RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT A POINT 17.80 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "C", SAID POINT BEING ALSO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL L. THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 35.52 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 143.06 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT; THENCE EAST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT, A DISTANCE OF 178.45 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 321.50 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COUPT, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE. A DISTANCE OF 84.78 FEET TO A POINT 120,30 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "C", EXTENDED EAST; THENCE NOP IT WESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 51.17 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 94.60 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF N. STETSON AVENUE, SAID POINT BEING ALSU 73.90 TOET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "K" OF SAID MID-AMERICA RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 10: THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALL & LINE, A DISTANCE OF 169.79 FEET TO A POINT 53.98 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, SOUTH OF INE SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WATER STREET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINF, "OPMING AN ANGLE OF 45° TO THE RIGHT WITH A PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 101.07 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 354.50 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT, EXTENDED NORTH; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTAN IE O : 622.81 FEET TO THE POINT OF TERMINATION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL DEED DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 5 AFORESAID FOR THE PURPOSES SPECIFIED IN SAID PARCEL 5 WITH RESPECT TO THE PIPE EASEMENT DESCRIBED THEREIN AND FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF WATER INTAKE AND DOCK AT THE CHICAGO RIVER, SAID EASEMENT (CALLED THE "INTAKE EASEMENT"), BEING IN A PARCEL OF LAND IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

ON THE SOUTH BY A LINE DRAWN THROUGH THE POINT OF TERMINATION OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE PIPE EASEMENT AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; ON THE EAST BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 18 FEET EAST OF THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; ON

Reference No.: 6955.001 Matter Name: Prudential Plaza Pool: COMM 2015-CCRE26

1533644002 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE WEST BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 18 FEET WEST OF THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; AND ON THE NORTH BY THE CHICAGO RIVER, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 7:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL DEED DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 5 AFORESAID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF BATTER PILES AND TIE-BACKS TO PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR INTAKE AND DOCK LOCATED IN THE EASEMENT DESCRIBED ABOVE IN PARCEL 6, SAID EASEMENT (CALLED THE "TIE-BACK EASEMENT"), BEING IN A PARCEL OF LAND IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

ON THE NC AT I BY THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF THE INTAKE EASEMENT; ON THE SOUTH BY A LINE PARALLEL TO (NI) 40 FEET SOUTH OF SAID SOUTH BOUNDARY; AND ON THE EAST AND THE WEST BY THE EXTENSION (NITH OF THE EAST BOUNDARY AND WEST BOUNDARY, RESPECTIVELY OF THE INTAKE EASEMEN), (II COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 8:

GRANTS OF NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 AND ALL OTHER RIGHTS AND BENEFITS, CF EATLD, EXISTING AND/OR GRANTED AS AN APPURTENANCE OR INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY TO AND HOR THE ESTATE OF PRUDENTIAL PLAZA ASSOCIATES PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN CROSS EAGENENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 14, 1990 BY AND BETWEEN PROPORTIAL PLAZA ASSOCIATES, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, AND AMPROP FINANCE COMPANY, AN INDIANA CORPORATION, A MEMORANDUM OF WHICH WAS RECORDED MAY 24, 1991 AS DOCU 1EN. 91248078, AS AFFECTED BY JOINDER IN BRIDGE ESAEMENT RECORDED MAY 24, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 91 248079, FOR USE OF THE "EASEMENT CORRIDOR" AND THE "BRIDGE", AS "EASEMENT CORNICOP" AND "BRIDGE" ARE DEFINED THEREIN; FOR ACCESS, INGRESS AND EGRESS OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC; FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITY FACILITIES, FIBER OPTIC CABLES AND CONDUITS, TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES AND CONDUITS, AND MAIL CONVEYOR SYSTEM CABLES AND CONDUITS; FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES; SAID EASEMENTS AND OTHER RIGHTS ARE MOPE PARTICULARLY DEFINED IN AN UNRECORDED CROSS EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT, OVER 1900 AND ACROSS THE AREAS THEREIN DESIGNATED, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 9:

THE LAND PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISED OF THAT PART OF PARCEL "K" AS SHO VN /ND DEFINED IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CF. IT AL. SUBDIVISION, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1957, AS DOCUMENT 17069914, WHICH PART OF SAID PARCEL "K" LIES EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 117.882 FEET OF SAID PARCEL "K" A "D WHICH LIES WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 210,50 FEET OF SAID PARCEL "K".

PARCEL 10:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 3 AND 4 CREATED BY AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EASEMENTS RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88057849 AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT RECORDED JUNE 9, 1998 AS DOCUMENT 98483787 MADE BY AND BETWEEN PRUDENTIAL PLAZA ASSOCIATES AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 11, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 75802 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING AN OVERHEAD RAMP ACROSS PORTIONS OF PARCELS 8K AND 9K AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT D ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT 88057849 AND THE

Reference No.: 6955.001 Matter Name: Prudential Plaza Pool: COMM 2015-CCRE26

1533644002 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENLARGED AREA DEPICTED AND DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT C TO DOCUMENT 98483787.

PARCEL 11:

ALL EASEMENT RIGHTS APPURTENANT TO THE INSURED PARCELS DESCRIBED ABOVE, SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN SUPPLEMENTAL DEED FROM ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA DATED JANUARY 10, 1958 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 17107675, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN AMENDMENT TO SUPPLEMENTAL DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21344815, AS FURTHER AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORD 19 HAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0714231034, ALL AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE CJRVEY PREPARED BY CHICAGO GUARANTEE SURVEY COMPANY DATED MAY 16, 2013 AND LAST REVISED JUNE 4, 2013, JOB NUMBER 2013-17779-001 (THE "SURVEY").

PARCEL 12:

EASEMENT TO (I) CONSTPUCT, IMPROVE, INSTALL, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR AND REPLACE AN ELEVATOR UPON AND WITH THE ELEVATOR EASEMENT AREA, TOGETHER WITH REASONABLE ACCESS THERETO, AND (II) TO ENTER UPON THAT PORTION OF THE SERVIENT ESTATE FROM TITLE TO TIME, AS CREATED AND SET FORTH IN THAT TERTAIN EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN SIP NORTH STETSON VENTURE, LLC, A ID THE COMMUTER RAIL DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2005, AND RECORDED MARCH 20, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0607931115.

Reference No.: 6955.001 Matter Name: Prudential Plaza Pool: COMM 2015-CCRE26